

City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland. California 94612

Legislation Text

File #: 11-0343, Version: 1

Subject: Oakland High School Career Pathway And Community Collaborative

From: Office Of The Mayor

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator, On Behalf Of The City Of Oakland, To Execute Grant Agreements With The Spanish Speaking Citizens Foundation In An Amount Not To Exceed \$226,241, Oakland Unified School District In An Amount Not To Exceed \$8,000, Laney College In An Amount Not To Exceed \$10,000 And Private Industry Council In An Amount Not To Exceed \$26,000, And To Appropriate \$19,639 For Fiscal Management Costs To The City Of Oakland To Administer The Grant, Provide Project Oversight, Management And Liaison Work With State Grant Administrators, From The California Emergency Management Agency (Cal-EMA) Grant Funds For The Oakland High School Career Pathway And Community Collaborative At Fremont High School And Castlemont High School